Note:  The test data was only valid for the test sample(s). This test report is prepared for the customer shown above and for the
device described herein. It may not be duplicated or used in part without prior written consent from Bay Area Compliance
Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan).
This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above
version 7.0.
IESNA LM-80-2008
MEASURING LUMEN MAINTENANCE OF LED LIGHT SOURCES
MEASUREMENT AND TEST REPORT

Current
Per Die
(mA)
Current
Density
(mA/m
m2)
Power
Density
(W/mm2
)
T2030821A
(test model)
3000 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 465 2790
T2030921A 3000 90 2 60 6 2 1 60 465 2790
T2027821Q-01AA 2700 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 310 1860
T2030821Q-01AA 3000 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 310 1860
T2035821Q-01AA 3500 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 310 1860
T2040821Q-01AA 4000 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 310 1860
T2050821Q-01AA 5000 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 310 1860
T2057821Q-01AA 5700 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 310 1860
T2065821Q-01AA 6500 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 310 1860
T2027821Q-02AA 2700 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 344 2067
T2030821Q-02AA 3000 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 344 2067
T2035821Q-02AA 3500 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 344 2067
LIGHTNING OPTOELECTRNIC TECHNOLOGY (SZ) Co., LTD. Model: T20 Series
Report No. RSZ140811501-10-6000 Page 4 of 15 IESNA LM-80-08 Test Report
Model Name
CCT
(K)
CRI
Number
of Dies
Current
(mA)
Volt
(V)
Series Parallel
Current
Per Die
(mA)
Current
Density
(mA/m
m2)
Power
Density
(W/mm2
)
T2040821Q-02AA 4000 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 344 2067
T2050821Q-02AA 5000 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 344 2067
T2057821Q-02AA 5700 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 344 2067
T2065821Q-02AA 6500 80 2 60 6 2 1 60 344 2067
Disclaimer:
The truthfulness and accuracy of all the technical information above for the covered LED products is
ensured by manufacturer of LED light source. Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) isn’t
responsible or gives any guarantees for the truthfulness of the technical information.